Love INC Carver County Car Repair Assistance Grant Application

Maximum Grant: \$2,000 plus up to \$250 for tow services

The intent of the program is to complete recommended services focused on safety and reliability of the vehicle.

ELIGIBILITY

- Eligible grant support services that are at the professional discretion or our repair facility partners.
- Must be a Carver County resident.
- Must have a current auto insurance policy.
- Must be able to pay 20% of total invoice, not to exceed \$300 (terms subject to change).
- Limit to one grant per vehicle every 12 months.
- One vehicle per eligible driver, not to exceed two vehicles per household for two eligible drivers.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTS (include with completed application)

- Proof of Carver County residency (e.g., valid driver's license, valid state ID, or utility bill)
- Copy of valid driver's license.
- Proof of current auto insurance policy for the vehicle.

REPAIR AND/OR REPLACEMENT MAY INCLUDE, BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO:

- Tires
- Brakes
- Oil Changes
- Starters
- Fuel/Oil Filters
- Belts
- Batteries
- Cooling Systems
- Tune-ups
- Wipers
- Heating/AC Systems
- Steering/Alignment
- Other Function and/or Safety Items

QUESTIONS/APPLICATION SUBMISSION

Love INC Carver County 952-448-2508

1600 Bavaria Rd. Chaska, MN 55318

help@loveinccc.org

Car Repair Assistance Grant Application (cognitoforms.com)

Love INC Carver County Car Repair Assistance Grant Application

Personal Information:

First Name:	Last Name:		Middle Name (optional):		
Street Address:	City:		State: MN	Zip Code:	
		. Numa la am	Drafarrad Cammun	ication Valuman	
E-mail Address:	Mobile Phone	e number:	Preferred Communication – You may choose multiple.		
	May we text you at this number?				
	☐ Yes ☐ No		☐ Email ☐ Pho	one	
What age group are you in?		What is your hous	sehold income?		
□ 18-25		☐ Less than \$50,000			
□ 26-35		□ \$50,000 to \$75,000			
☐ 36-45 ☐		☐ \$75,000 to \$100,000			
☐ 46-55		\square More than \$100,000			
□ 56+					
Race (Optional)		Gender (Optional)		
☐ White		☐ Male			
☐ Black / African American		☐ Female			
American Asian		☐ Transgender			
☐ American Indian / Native		□ Non-Binary			
☐ American Native Hawaiian / Pacific		☐ Decline to Answer			
☐ Islander: Multiple Races		☐ Islander: Multiple Races			
Other:		☐ Other: ☐ Decline to Answer			
☐ Decline to Answer		□ becilie to Alis	WCI		
Ethnicity (Optional)		Veteran Status (Optional)			
Hispanic?		☐ Veteran ☐ Non-Veteran			
☐ Yes ☐ No					
Will you need an interpreter for phone calls?		How did you learn about this grant? (Optional)			
☐ Yes ☐ No		☐ Case Manager			
		☐ School			
If yes, what language?		Church			
		☐ Internet			
		☐ Friend			
		☐ Love INC			
		Other:			

VEHICLE INFORMATION					
Make:	Model:		Year:		
		1			
Tell us why you need repairs – describe your car's symptoms:			Can you safely drive your vehicle to Christian Brothers Automotive (Chanhassen):		
			,		
		□ Ye	\square Yes \square No, my car needs to be towed		
Tell us about your financial situation and how a grant would be helpful:					
Tell us why you need your car in safe, working condition:		Are yo	Are you able to afford 20% or up to \$300 as your		
		contrib	oution to this maintenance and repair?		
□Work		☐ Yes	□ No		
□Childcare					
☐Medical/Health Support					
Other:					

I, the undersigned, herby waive any and all liability to Love INC of Eastern Carver County (doing business as Love INC Carver County) and Christian Brothers Automotive of Chanhassen, Carver County, and any third-party providers involved in servicing your vehicle. I also affirm that the information I have given is true, accurate and complete.

Tennessen Warning:

Love INC Carver County is required to provide you with a Tennessen Warning prior to requesting personal information from you in accordance with MN Statute 13.04, subd. 2. We will collect private information about you, including information about your household, your housing situation, income, and financial data, whether you have been impacted by COVID-19 and other data in order to see if you qualify for benefits under the Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security (CARES) Act. Benefits may include assistance with rent, mortgage, HOA dues and/or utilities.

You are not legally required to provide the Love INC Carver County with requested information, and there are no negative consequences for refusing to provide data, other than if you fail to provide certain requested information Love INC Carver County will not be able to determine if you are eligible for services or resources. Certain requested information is labeled as "optional" and not required to receive services.

This information will be accessed by Love INC Carver County staff that require access to process your application for services, including from Income Support Assistance, Social Services, Public Health and Veterans Services. Data may be shared with Minnesota Housing (the state's housing finance agency), the Love INC Carver County Community Development Agency (CDA), your property management company, your mortgage lender, homeowner's insurance company, your local city government, and your utility companies (gas, electric, water companies).

Others who may have access to data about you include the Minnesota State Auditor, Minnesota Homeownership Center, HUD and any entities or vendors that contract with the County to perform services, persons or entities with your written consent, persons authorized under a court order and other entities and persons as required under state or federal law.

If you have any questions about this notice, please reach out to agency staff or send an email to help@loveinccc.org

Certifications and attestations: By checking each line below, you are certifying and self-attesting to the following statements: I attest that the information I provided on this form is true and accurate. I understand that I may be asked to provide further verification at a later point. I approve Love INC to share this information with Carver County, community agencies, and Christian Brothers Automotive. Printed full name: _______

WHAT HAPPENS NEXT?

• After you SUBMIT this application a Love INC Helpline staff will reach out to you to discuss your application and determine if you qualify.

Date:

- If the need is affirmed, then Love INC initiates with Christian Brothers Automotive about your grant process.
- Christian Brothers Automotive Chanhassen will call you to set up an appointment.
- Christian Brothers Automotive will diagnose your concerns, review safety & reliability items, and provide explanations, pictures, and pricing details of their inspection, as well as estimates for recommended services.
- You will be asked to authorize any repairs to your vehicle and keep your vehicle health report for future maintenance and repair planning.
- After the fulfillment of repairs, you will be required to pay 20% or up to \$300 toward your invoice. The remainder of your invoice for approved services will be covered by the grant.
- In the unfortunate occasion that Christian Brothers Automotive deems your vehicle to not warrant additional investment by you or the county, your grant funds may be used to assist in vehicle sale or disposal.